

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND HIGHER EDUCATION OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION

ITMO University

Kronverksky Prospekt 49, bldg. A, St. Petersburg, Russia, 197101 phone: +7 (812) 480-00-00 | fax: +7 (812) 232-23-07 od@itmo.ru | en.itmo.ru

ANNOUNCEMENT OF AN OPEN CALL FOR PROJECTS FOCUSED ON NEW TECHNOLOGIES CORRESPONDING TO THE DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY GOALS

As part of ITMO University's Development Strategy for 2021-2030, ITMO University announces the open call for projects focused on new technologies corresponding to the Development Strategy goals and supported via funding from the Priority 2030 program.

The **main aim of this open call** is the selection and support of projects focused on new technologies corresponding to the Development Strategy goals. These projects may aim to solve tasks related to education, research, personal growth, services, and others. They should lead to systematic changes and new results that correspond to ITMO's 2030 Development Strategy.

Teams made up of representatives of ITMO University and/or other organizations **can take part** in the open call if they correspond to the requirements of the tender specifications.

You can find more **information on the open call**, as well as the **tender specifications**, on the official website <u>https://2030.itmo.ru/en</u>.

Application deadline: November 25, 2021, 5 PM (MSK)

Applications are to be submitted online on the official website of ITMO's 2030 Development Strategy <u>https://2030.itmo.ru/en</u>. All requirements are established in tender specifications.

Open defenses of projects that have passed the expert evaluation procedure as per the tender specifications will be held no later than **December 9, 2021**.

Information on the results of the selection will be published at ITMO's 2030 Development Strategy website <u>https://2030.itmo.ru/en</u> no later than **December 13, 2021**.

The Development Strategy Board is responsible for organizational, technological, informational, methodological, and analytical support of the open call for projects. **Contact info:** +7 (812) 457-18-07 (internal number 4401); email priority2030@itmo.ru.

Head of ITMO's 2030 Development Strategy

First Vice Rector

paraflorla

Daria Kozlova